GRANT AREA

CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

K-12 EDUCATION

JUNIOR BOARD

TOTAL 2017 GRANTS FUNDED

Sauer Family Foundation 2017 Grants

ORGANIZATION

Ampersand Families
Anu Family Services
AspireMN
Bellis

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling S30K
Family Enhancement Center

year 1 of a 2-year grant totaling S30K
Minnesota Host Home Network
Mitchell Hamline School of Law Child Protection Program
Safe Families for Children

year 2 of a 3-year grant totaling S75K
Simpson Housing Services
University of MN Foundation
Washburn Center for Children

Children's Theatre Company
Jeremiah Program
Montessori Center of Minnesota

year 1 of 3-year grant totaling S45K
The Family Place

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling S30K
YWCA of Minneapolis

Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, Inc.-ALIVE Project at Harvest Mastery

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling $83,875

Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, Inc.-ALIVE Project at Willow Lane Elementary

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling $328,000

Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, Inc.-ALIVE Project at St. Peter Claver School

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling $105,000
Literacy Matters

year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling $120,000
MN Comeback
Project for Pride in Living

year 2 of a 3-year grant totaling $75,000
St. Peter Claver School

year 1 of a 4-year grant totaling $100,000

AMOUNT

$15,000
$40,000

$5,000
$10,000

$24,000

$5,000
$30,000
$25,000

$30,000
$5,000

$20,000

$209,000
$19,221
$10,000
$15,000

$15,000

$10,000

$69,221
$30,875
$114,000
$37,500
$40,000

$50,000
$25,000

$25,000

$322,375

$2,000

$602,596



