Sauer Family Foundation 2017 Grants

GRANT AREA	ORGANIZATION	AMOUNT
CHILD WELFARE/FOSTER CARE	Ampersand Families	\$15,000
	Anu Family Services	\$40,000
	AspireMN	\$5,000
	Bellis	\$10,000
	year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$30K	
	Family Enhancement Center	\$24,000
	year 1 of a 2-year grant totaling \$30K	
	Minnesota Host Home Network	\$5,000
	Mitchell Hamline School of Law Child Protection Program	\$30,000
	Safe Families for Children	\$25,000
	year 2 of a 3-year grant totaling \$75K	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Simpson Housing Services	\$30,000
	University of MN Foundation	\$5,000
	Washburn Center for Children	\$20,000
		\$209,000
		<i>\$203,000</i>
EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION	Children's Theatre Company	\$19,221
	Jeremiah Program	\$10,000
	Montessori Center of Minnesota	\$15,000
	year 1 of 3-year grant totaling \$45K	
	The Family Place	\$15,000
	year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$30K	
	YWCA of Minneapolis	\$10,000
		\$69,221
K-12 EDUCATION	Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, IncALIVE Project at Harvest Mastery year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$83,875	\$30,875
	Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, IncALIVE Project at Willow Lane Elementary year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$328,000	\$114,000
	Foundation for the Arts and Trauma, IncALIVE Project at St. Peter Claver School year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$105,000	\$37,500
	Literacy Matters	\$40,000
	year 1 of a 3-year grant totaling \$120,000	<i> </i>
	MN Comeback	\$50,000
	Project for Pride in Living	\$25,000
	year 2 of a 3-year grant totaling \$75,000	<i><i><i>v</i>20,000</i></i>
	St. Peter Claver School	\$25,000
	year 1 of a 4-year grant totaling \$100,000	<i>\$25,000</i>
		\$322,375
		¢2,000
JUNIOR BOARD		\$2,000
TOTAL 2017 GRANTS FUNDED		\$602,596